
ATTACHMENT - I

AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I
r Rule 47 of PP Ru 2001

To Be Filled And U loaded on PPRA Website In Res t of All
Public Contracts of Works Services and Goods

, NA[.4E OF THE ORGAN IZATION/DEPTT Sui Northern Gas Pipelines Ltd

> TENDER NUMBER TPT/HC-KHI/OO3/24

. BRIEF DESCRIPIION OF CONTRACT TrunsDortation of Com 'sl rted

Steel Linc l'ioe on "as and when required" basis

Z TENDER VALUE N.A.

Z ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(for civil Works only)

> ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD 01 Year

> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes /No

> ADVERTISEMENT

PPRA Website Yes (Federal Agencies)
(lf yes give date and PPRA'S tender numbeo IS-o?!!Zq !e!eC

17.11.2023.

(iiD News Papers Yes
(Dunya, and Express Tribune dated 17.11.2023\

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 05.12.2023 1 O HRS

> NATURE OF PURCHASE Local / lnternational

(i)
(ii)

L
(;-,*\

* 
,\-'l-

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT. Public Sector Orqanization

> TITLE OF CONTRACT Transportation Contract

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any) YES



2

> NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUi,IENTS SOLD 5
(Attached List of Buyers)

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DocUMENTS Yes / No
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUTVENTS yes / No
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHICH |\4ETHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one)

A) SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

b) SINGLE STAGE. TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

b) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

C) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE,

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i,e E[/ERGENcY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.) N.A

WHO lS THE APPROVING AUTHORtTy Manaoin Director

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COI\4PETITIVE BIDDING, N.A

> NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 02

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BTDDER WAS LOWEST BTDDER yes / No

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes /No



Sui Northern Gas Pipelines Limited

Tender # TPT/HC-KHI/003/24 Op€n on : 05.12.202J

Sr# Cil_

I \'l'S,\l I hJer'lianspon Agen.i
Plor No 50. New Iruck Shnd. Sabaar

l MrS PKG lntmaional ShipPing& PKG House.28 C. OPF llousingSocictv
(halabm e Jinnol Road l-ahorc

I i58.1

Ni.S ,\CE C.rB. lnlcmartunul
2.d Floor Shamu House. 8_$ est wtan 152:126( 2 500

,\ I4rS. Anob G.ods TBnspon ComPmY

Plor n-o 32,ts,Cale No:1. SLreel No 4.

Quard<-Ad TructStand I laNksbal

Il/S \ew Nidi Goods TransPon r,ld No 6 Rau l.lnk Roa.l. Lihor.



Bids evaluation will be done as per criteria mentioned in Atrtrexure "I".
The bidders are required to submit ihe Iollowing with their bids: -

l.l List oftrailers / cranes along u'ith registmtion books/ownenhip documents owned by them

in their name. The successful bidder(s) are required to ou'il a fleet ofat least 25 trailels and

2 cranes. Failure to provide said requisite documents or providing incomplete ot
insul'ficient information may render the offer non-responsive

1.2 Any change in the tlect o$11ed by the successful bidder(s) during executior oflhc contract

must be brought to the notice ofthe Company.

1.3 Names and addresses ofreputed national and multinational companies or othcr govemment

organizalions by giving details (cop.v of contraol(s) legarding nature and quanturn o1-

similar wotks carried out for them. SNGPL may verity the credibilitl of inlbrmation lrom

lhe reputcd companies lbr assessment of capabilities. Simply submitting a list olcustomers

to whom such services have been provided, u'ill not meet the intent and purpose of this

requireme[t.

I .4 Business O$nership documents: -

a) Nature ofbusiness i.e. sole proprietorship, partnership or private limited firm'

b) Copy of Article of Association duly attested by Notary Public, if the bidder is a

P vate Limited Company.

c) A copy ofpartnership deed, duly attested by Norary Public ifa partnership firm'

d) A copy of registration of the firm, duly attested by Notary Public if a sole proprietor

ship.
1.5 Name of Bankers and Cenilicate of financial standing, irr original and sealed cover liom

the banks.

1.6 Complete address ofHead Ol}-rce and Branch office(s) wiLh telephone and fax Numbers'

E-Mail etc.

1.7 Names a-'td sample signatures ol contact persons with their idendty card numbers who will

deal u,ith SNGiL foi the purpose along with photocopies of their identity cards. dul-Y

attested by Notary Public.

1.8 Income tan registration number,/Certilicate and a photocopy oflatest assessment

1.9 Professional tax and sales ta\ registration numbers along with evidence ol the same'

1.10 Provincial Sales Tax registration ceitificate wi*r Punjab. Khyber Pukhtoonkhwa allt!

Sindh revenue Authorities.

1.11 The bidders are required to sign and stamp the Profoma-Vcertificates/Annexures' duly

attached $i1h the tender as Annexure-]. Il. lll' Iv. V and Vt 
_i

I. PRE QIIAI,IFICATION



5.5 SNCPL mav reiect all bids or pronosals at irmy time prior to the acceptanc e ofa bid or ProPosal

for any rcason whatsoever GP to

5.1 The bid found to bc rhe lowest evaluated bid shall be acccpted. However. lbr the purpose ol
'' il,;ri"il;; lo*".t e,uluat"d biJ' iacton othcr than lh; quoted Etes' such as number of

i.ri".v-*"i.. and trucks owned by the bidder financial-soundness, experience' reliabilitl''

;i;t;;;;.';;';;;p;.i"nc" t itr', sNbpl and credibilitv of the transporter shall also bc taken

i"i" 
"""ialJi"".'sNGPI-'s 

judgment with regard to ihe capability and rcsourccs of a bidder

will be final.

5.2 SNGPL shall determine 10 its satisfaction if the Tlanspolter having. submittcd the lo$est
"'- 

,".-"ti* Ura is qualificd ona lot it'" capability and '"'o*""t 
to satisfactorily perlbrm the

".,1I#. 
ii ""araj-. 

ir',".. sNcpi:t u's"tsment of capabilities/resources of thc bidder shali

bc linal and unchangeable.

5.3 Quotations irom bidders. rvho are determined ro have previousl'v in SNGPL'S reasonable

irr6oment cornrnittcd t"fuutt ,n ..erp""t of any of its obligation against any ol our previous

"oriuu.t. 
.ay not he 

"onsidercd 
lbr c\ alualion'

5.4 Anv affirmative dctermination will be a prc-requisire for rward of.rhe co ract to lhe bidder' A
' ' ll,jrir='l"ii."'"",i"" *irr ,.*r' in Li"iiion orrnt uiadcr's bid' in which erenr' sNclll $ ill

;:.i:ff i;lt:;:il]"""'' "'"i*''a bid to make a similar determinarion of rhe hiddtr''

capabilities lo pcrform satisl'IcLorily

n

bm a bid th roun il\
SNGPL is not bound to accePt any ofthe bids submitted, will

c

f all

in case a contract or confacts arc

5.6 The bids against this tenclcr enquiry are invitcd on h o cnvelopes system basis''fhe bids shall
".,*r.it" 

"""*rr" 
pccl,rge conri,,ini-np L\\ o iepilrale en,,clopcs Each-en\elope {hall ur'nLain

.. .,i,i"irlr,," "iLtuIvlLal pttopbsnr-" .nd the -FINAN( :l AL PRoPoSAL''

i'illi"l*tt"r' ,"ir^;;;;"I P'ofosats 'ust include amorsst others' the rollowins

documents:-
Tcchnical ProPosal:

--il.,-*t. t.quir ed vide clause # l ltol ll'
. Conl-rrmation lefter reg arding submission of Bid Security with Financial

ProPosal.

Fipancirl Proposal:
E i"-.i"" t"- s,""r tnppendices - "A". -tl '. "C '-D"' E" and -F'l

iiii""*ri, rt 
",r*inal 

as stipulated virJe clause # 3 must be conspicuousl'v placed in

scparatc enrelope wlrh Fina[cial Proposal ofthe bids'

not be responsible ibr anY loss. direct or consequential.

a$arded in responsc to otTer(s) against lhis inv itation to bid or in case this tendcr is cancelled

or otherwise. closcd for any reason whatsocver and for which SNGPL *ill not be considered

accountable or responsible

5.7 The envelope shall respectively be markcd as TECHNICAL PROPOSAL" and
*' 

':FiNiiaiia pnoposir-- in bold and legible letters to avoid conlirsion' and scaled

properll

5. BID EVAILA'TION CRITEREIA



5.8 Inilially. only the envelope markcd as 'Tf,CHNICAL PROPOSAL" shall be opened.

5,9 'l-he envelope marked as "FINANCIAI PROPOSAL" shall be relained in the custody of
SNCPL without being opened

5- l0 SNGPL shall evaluate the "TECHNICAL PROPOSALS" in accordance with lhe terms and

condilions of the tender enquiry without reference to the price and will reject any proposal

which do not conform to the specified requirements.

5.ll During the technical evaluation no amendments in the technical ploposal shall be permitted'

Thereiore. bidders are requircd to submit their offers complete in all respects addressed to

Coordinator (PB&MC).

5.12 Alier cvalualion of the 'TECHNICAL PRoPOSAL" the company shall \r'ithin the

validity period, publicly open the linancial proposals ofthe technically accepted bids only al

a time. date and venue announced and communicated in advance to all technicallt

responsive bidders.

5.13 'n1e "FINANCIAL PROPOSALS" of the bids found technically non-responsive shall be

ieturned un-opcned to lhe respective bidders.

5.14 Provincial Sales Tax must be indicated in your offer separately.

5,15 Bids agairst each -Appendix and category shall be evaluated item-wise separately &
independentty pursuaniio the terms amd conditions ofthe tender documenls Category $ise

Coniract shall be awarded/executed with the lo*est evaluated biddcr of that respcctile

category.

5.16 Every bidder is required to attach the receipt of cost oftender documents with olier'



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORTTY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II
As r Rule 47 ofPP Rule 2004

To Be Filled And UDIoaded on PPRA Website In Resoect of All
Public Contracts of Works. Services & Goods

> NUMBER OF
OPENING OF BIDS

BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/S. PKC lntertrutional
Shirrpins & Loeistics. PKC House. 28-C, OPi Housing Society, Khayaban-e-Jinnah Road
I-AHORE

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1"', 2nd, 3rd EVALUATED BtD) on Lowest priced/€valuated bidder

Comoanv's ll1D orted Steel Line PIPE

ATTACHMENT _ II

basis

> NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procuremenl was necessary?) Ig..ltIgESpglLlE

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TII./1E. WHAT WERE

THE REASONS (Briefly describe) NA



2

> DATE OF CONTRACT STGNTNG ?4.ql2q24
(Attach a copy of agreemenl)

> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE_&A

> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL
BIDDERS
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

> ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED
(lf yes result thereof)

Yes / No

Yes / !9

> ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS
(lf yes give delails)

> DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
(lf yes give details)

Yes / No

Yes / No

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF Any
(Give Brief Description)

NA

lF.No.2/l /2008PPRA-R-A.llll

> WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ

OUT AT THE TllVlE OF OPENING oF BlD. Yes / No


